

Friday September 30, 2022 @ 6:00 PM (Pre-register deadline is Sept. 16th) Grainger County Park / 325 Grainger County Park Rd. Rutledge, TN 37861

GRAINGER'S GOT TALENT



SPONSORED BY: SOUTHEASTERN PROVISION LLC.



Demonstrate your entertainment talent!!!! Grainger County Parks and Recreation Inaugural GGT Competition. Participants can win cash and prizes.

1st Place - \$250 plus opening act on main concert stage Oct 1, 2022
2nd Place - \$150
3rd Place - \$100
Fan Favorite - \$50
****Fans can vote for their favorite performer at the event - \$1= one vote****

Registration (Pre-Registration Deadline: September 16, 2022, Participants can also register on day of event starting at 4:00 PM):

On line at <u>www.graingerparks.com</u>

Grainger County Parks & Recreation Office

Mail forms to Grainger County Parks and Registration

P.O. Box 230 Rutledge, TN 37861

Email to: graingerparksandrec1@frontier.com, or fax to: 865-828-9933.

Contact Parks & Recreation office at 865-828-9900 or Zach Byrd at 865-333-9220 for more information.

In addition, Grainger County Parks and Recreation will sponsor Fish/Chicken fry at the event starting at 5:00 PM !!!!!!!

Participant Registration		
Name:		
Street Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
Email Address:	Contact:	
Talent Description of Act		
Solo or Group (if group how many)		
Song Choice	Artist	
Backups (if applicable)		
Music Source (sound provided by festival): CD Phone/w adapter		
Pre-register Deadline is September 16, 2022. Contestants can also register on day of event starting at 4:00 PM.		
Note: Due to set-up time performance slots are limited and will be on a first come basis. Sound check will start at 4:00 on Friday September 30, 2022 and is highly recommended.		
BIO:		
How long have you been performing?		
Why did you choose to participate in GGT?		
Inspirations and Influencers?		
Do you have what it takes to win? Why?		
Anything else the audience or judges should know?		

Rules for Engagement

- 1. Performers are Participants must be a native of Grainger County (if group one person must be a Grainger County native).
- 2. Entertainment or song must by appropriate for family/day time television.
- 3. All Judges decisions are final. Disputes may cause disqualification and effect future ability to compete in Parks and Recreation events.
- 4. Performance should not exceed 5 minutes.
- 5. Setup should be minimal and should take no more than 5 minutes between acts, contestants must provide all equipment and setup needed for performance
- 6. All contestants must be at the pavilion at 5:30 PM on September 30, 2022 for registration.
- 7. No fire or weapons are permitted.
- 8. Contestants subject to disqualification as needed.
- 9. Contestants/employees only back stage.
- 10. Prior to performance no contestant/Judge interactions
- 11. No alcohol/drugs allowed on festival grounds.
- 12. Participants may be requested to sign a release of liability before performance.
- 13. GGT is for everyone and fun for all!!!